5/22/2019

TOYOTA | =
Proud Mobility Partner

Hybrid LE

1.8L Hybrid (ECVT)

CHANGE MODEL
BUILD

Dimensions

Exterior dimensions (in.)

Overall height
56.5
56.5
Overall width
70.1
70.1
Overall length

182.5

182.3

https://www.toyota.com/corolla/features/dimensions/1882/1863/1856

Ly

2020 Toyota Corolla Interior & Exterior Dimensions

2020 COROLLA

Full Specs

SE (6MT)
2.0L 4-Cylinder 6-speed manual

CHANGE MODEL
BUILD

XLE

1.8L 4-Cylinder (CVT)

CHANGE MODEL
BUILD

56.5

70.1

182.5

13



5/22/2019 2020 Toyota Corolla Interior & Exterior Dimensions

Wheelbase

106.3

106.3

Track (front/rear)

60.3/60.4

60.3/60.4

Ground Clearance

5.1

5.1

Interior dimensions, front/rear (in.)

Head room without moonroof

38.3/37.1

38.3/37.1

Head room with moonroof

38.0/37.1

Shoulder room

54.8/54.8

54.8/54.8

Hip room

53.0/43.9

53.0/43.9

https://www.toyota.com/corolla/features/dimensions/1882/1863/1856

106.3

59.8/59.9

5.1

38.3/37.1

38.0/371

54.8/54.8

53.0/43.9

2/3



5/22/2019 2020 Toyota Corolla Interior & Exterior Dimensions

Leg room

42.3/41.4 42.3/41.4
42.3/41.4
Seating capacity
5 5
5

v O

Standard Available Not Available

m DOWNLOAD HYBRID WARRANTY
@ DOWNLOAD WARRANTY

I—ﬂ DOWNLOAD BROCHURE

Toyota strives to build vehicles to match customer interest and thus they typically are built with popular options and option packages. Not all
options/packages are available separately and some may not be available in all regions of the country. If you would prefer a vehicle with no or
different options, contact your dealer to check for current availability or the possibility of placing a special order.

Some vehicles are shown with available equipment. Seatbelts should be worn at all times. For details on vehicle specifications, standard features
and available equipment in your area, contact your Toyota dealer. A vehicle with particular equipment may not be available at the dealership.
Ask your Toyota dealer to help locate a specifically equipped vehicle.

All information presented herein is based on data available at the time of posting, is subject to change without notice and pertains specifically to
mainland U.S.A. vehicles only (may differ in the state of Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and in other regions).

https://www.toyota.com/corolla/features/dimensions/1882/1863/1856 3/3



