

2020 COROLLA

Full Specs

Hybrid LE

1.8L Hybrid (ECVT)

CHANGE MODEL

BUILD

SE (6MT)

2.0L 4-Cylinder 6-speed manual

CHANGE MODEL

BUILD

XLE

1.8L 4-Cylinder (CVT)

CHANGE MODEL

BUILD

Dimensions



Exterior dimensions (in.)

Overall height	
56.5	56.5
56.5	

Overall width

	70.1	70.1
--	------	------

70.1

Overall length	
182.5	182.5
182.3	

 $\overline{\uparrow}$

Wheelbase

106.3	106.3
106.3	
Track (front/rear)	
60.3/60.4	59.8/59.9
60.3/60.4	
Ground Clearance	
5.1	5.1
5.1	
Interior dimensions, front/rear (in.)	
Head room without moonroof	
38.3/37.1	38.3/37.1
38.3/37.1	
Head room with moonroof	
_	38.0/37.1
38.0/37.1	
Shoulder room	
54.8/54.8	54.8/54.8
54.8/54.8	
Hip room	
53.0/43.9	53.0/43.9
53.0/43.9	

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Leg room		
42.3/41.4	42.3/41.4	
42.3/41.4		
Seating capacity		
5	5	
5		
✓		
Standard	Available Not Available	
DOWNLOAD HYBRID WARRANTY		
DOWNLOAD WARRANTY		
DOWNLOAD BROCHURE		

Toyota strives to build vehicles to match customer interest and thus they typically are built with popular options and option packages. Not all options/packages are available separately and some may not be available in all regions of the country. If you would prefer a vehicle with no or different options, contact your dealer to check for current availability or the possibility of placing a special order.

Some vehicles are shown with available equipment. Seatbelts should be worn at all times. For details on vehicle specifications, standard features and available equipment in your area, contact your Toyota dealer. A vehicle with particular equipment may not be available at the dealership. Ask your Toyota dealer to help locate a specifically equipped vehicle.

All information presented herein is based on data available at the time of posting, is subject to change without notice and pertains specifically to mainland U.S.A. vehicles only (may differ in the state of Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and in other regions).